Amendment No. 0 Cleveland-Cliffs Incorporated Common Stock Cusip #185896107

Cusip #185896107 Item 1: ExpondingrBenconFM BMR Corp. Item 4: Delaware Item 5: 114,600 Item 6: 0 Item 7: 1,544,800 Item 8: 0 Item 9: 1,544,800 Item 11: 7.044% - -

 \sim

(c) Number of shares as to which such person has:

(i) sole power to vote or to direct the vote: 114,600

(ii) shared power to vote or to direct the vote: 0

(iii) sole power to dispose or to direct the disposition of: 1,544,800

(iv) shared power to dispose or to direct the disposition of: $\boldsymbol{0}$

Item 5. Ownership of Five Percent or Less of a Class.

Not applicable.

Item 6. Ownership of More than Five Percent on Behalf of Another Person.

Various persons have the right to receive or the power to direct the receipt of dividends from, or the proceeds from the sale of, the Common Stock of Cleveland-Cliffs Incorporated. No one person's interest in the Common Stock of Cleveland-Cliffs Incorporated is more than five percent of the total outstanding Common Stock.

Item 7. Identification and Classification of the Subsidiary Which Acquired the Security Being Reported on By the Parent Holding Company.

See attached Exhibit A.

Item 8. Identification and Classification of Members of the Group.

Not applicable. See attached Exhibit A.

Item 9. Notice of Dissolution of Group.

Not applicable.

Item 10. Certification.

By signing below I certify that, to the best of my knowledge and belief, the securities referred to above were acquired in the ordinary course of business and were not acquired for the purpose of and do not have the effect of changing or influencing the control of the issuer of such securities and were not acquired in connection with or as a participant in any transaction having such purpose or effect.

Signature

After reasonable inquiry and to the best of my knowledge and belief, I certify that the information set forth in this statement is true, complete and correct.

February 14, 2006 Date

/s/Eric D. Roiter Signature

Eric D, Roiter Duly authorized under Power of Attorney dated December 30, 1997 by and on behalf of FMR Corp. and its direct and indirect subsidiaries

SCHEDULE 13G - TO BE INCLUDED IN STATEMENTS FILED PURSUANT TO RULE 13d-1(b) or 13d-2(b)

Pursuant to the instructions in Item 7 of Schedule 13G, Fidelity Management & Research Company ("Fidelity"), 82 Devonshire Street, Boston, Massachusetts 02109, a whollyowned subsidiary of FMR Corp. and an investment adviser

and consent to t°